extension of the work year shall be permitted by advancing the beginning date, extending 
the closing date, adding to the number of workdays by altering holidays or vacation 
periods unless expressly provided for under the terms of this agreement. 

B.​ Work Year:  The standard instructional work year shall be one hundred and seventy five 

(175) work days. 

1.​ There will be one hundred seventy-seven (175) instructional days in a standard 
work year. The three (3) additional mandatory workdays are for inservice, 
preparation, and other professional duties.   

2.​ Certificated staff will have the option to work up to five (5) paid days on campus